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fifteen years previous to such condemnation, nor 
to any jail whose original cost was more than two 
thousand five hundred dollars. 

SEarioN 2. The State Board of Charities and he- Duty  of board 
form may at any time, for good reasons, revoke maarrtees. 
any notice or condemnation provided for in sec- 
tion one, and may also, for good reason, extend 
the time between the notice and condemnation, 
not to exceed one year additional. 

SECTION 3. Hereafter no jail or police station Jail or police 

shall be constructed in the basement of any other in°  ...di vtint°en t 
building, and any such jail or police station may of auy building 

be condemned by order of the State Board of 
Charities and Reform at any time without regard 
to the limitation prescribed in section 1, of this 
act. 

SECTION 4. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 8, 1887. 

[No. 44, A.] 	 [Publiehed April 27, 1887] 

CHAPTER 372. 
AN ACT to amend section 3594, of the revised 

statutes, relating to courts of justices of the 
peace. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 3594, of the revised statutes, Amending sec-

is hereby amended by adding at the end of said u" 8594, it. S. 
section the following, viz.: "And the justice issu- 
ing such process, before delivering the same to any 
person, shall enter therein the names of both 
plaintiff and defendant, the date of issue, and the 
day and hour of the return thereof," so that said 
section, when so amended, shall read as follows: 
Section 35 ,4. All process issued by a justice of 
the peace shall run in the name of the "state of 
'Wisconsin," be dated on the day it is issued, and 
shall be signed by the justice issuing the same, 
may be under seal or without seal, and be directed 
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to the sheriff or any constable of the proper coun-
ty, and the justice issuing such process, before 
delivering the same to any person, shall enter 
therein the names of both plaintiff and defendant, 
the date of issue and the day and hour of the 
return thereof. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved April 8, 1887. 

[No. 348, A.] 	[Published April 26, 1887.J 

CHAPTER 373. 
AN ACT to extend the criminal jurisdiction of 

the county court of Winnebago county. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented 
in senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Extending 	SECTION 1. Concurrent jurisdiction, power and 
crialinat  JUria.  don of 	authority with the circuit court of Winnebago 
county court of county, Wisconsin, is hereby conferred and im- 
Winnebago 
county. 	posed upon the county court of Winnebago county, 

Wisconsin, of all criminal offenses committed in 
said county of Winnebago, or of which the cir-
cuit court of said county has jurisdiction, other 
than felonies, or criminal offenses which may be 
punished by imprisonment in the state prison, 
and of any person accused thereof, and to hear, 
try, determine, pronounce judgment and sentence 
and take and have all necessary proceedings con-
cerning or relating thereto as provided by law. 
The necessary jurisdiction, power and authority 
in the premises is hereby conferred and imposed 
upon the said county court.• 

Justbe of 	 SECTION 2. In any criminal case or proceedings 
pea. e or ex- 
amining magia- for any such criminal offense, any justice of the 
trate may bad, peace, officer or other examining magistrate hay- etc , offender . 	. 
either to circuit ing jurisdiction, may bail, recognize, bind over or 
or county 
court. 	 commit for trial the accused, either to the circuit 

or the county court of said county of Winnebago. 
When so bailed, recognized or bound over, or 
committed for trial or lawful proceedings in or to 


